

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9461/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in FA No.311/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIDYADHAR PURUSHOTTAM SHINTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for State Bank of Hyderabad is allowed  
two weeks' time to enable the respondent to settle the dispute with  
the petitioner by paying the decretal amount with interest.

Post the matter on 17th February, 2014 for final  
disposal.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master